### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name Execution Date					
Bank of America, N.A	. (successor by mer	ger to LaSalle Business Credit, LLC)	04/02/2012		
	DATA				
Name:	Bace Manufacturing, Inc.				
Street Address:	405 West Geneva Drive				
City:	Тетре				
State/Country:	ARIZONA				
Postal Code:	85282				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 51096		619	6 <u>7</u>		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		2109619		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA (215)557-204	9			
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(215)557-204 (215) 988-69 tarbox@blanl	31 crome.com	\$40.00		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	(215)557-204 (215) 988-69 tarbox@blanl	91	00 940 00		
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(215)557-204 (215) 988-699 tarbox@blanl be sent to the e-main	91 krome.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> l	\$40.00		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>	(215)557-204 (215) 988-699 tarbox@blanl be sent to the e-main	91 krome.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</i> ox, Paralegal	00 940 00		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(215)557-204 (215) 988-69 tarbox@blanl be sent to the e-main : Olivia H. Tart Blank Rome I One Logan S	91 krome.com f <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> ox, Paralegal _LP quare - 8th Floor	00 940 00		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(215)557-204 (215) 988-69 tarbox@blanl be sent to the e-main : Olivia H. Tart Blank Rome I One Logan S	91 krome.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set</i> ox, Paralegal LLP	00 940 00		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(215)557-204 (215) 988-69 tarbox@blanl be sent to the e-main : Olivia H. Tart Blank Rome I One Logan S Philadelphia,	91 krome.com f <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> ox, Paralegal _LP quare - 8th Floor	00 940 00		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(215)557-204 (215) 988-69 tarbox@blanl be sent to the e-main : Olivia H. Tart Blank Rome One Logan S Philadelphia,	91 krome.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set</i> ox, Paralegal LLP quare - 8th Floor PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998	00 940 00		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(215)557-204 (215) 988-69 tarbox@blanl be sent to the e-main : Olivia H. Tart Blank Rome I One Logan S Philadelphia, NUMBER: :R: :R: :e - Bace_Manufactu	P1   strome.com   address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set   ox, Paralegal   LLP   quare - 8th Floor   PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998   074658-01865   Olivia H. Tarbox   ring Inc #page1.tif   ring Inc #page2.tif   ring Inc #page3.tif	00 940 00		

#### **RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF PATENTS**

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 2nd day of April, 2012, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as successor by merger to LaSalle Business Credit, LLC ("Bank of America"), in favor of BACE MANUFACTURING, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank of America hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the patents listed on <u>Schedule</u>  $\underline{A}$  attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents, dated as of September 1, 2006, made by Company in favor of Bank of America, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 21, 2006 at Reel 018535/Frame 0550.

Bank of America consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such patents.

> PATENT REEL: 028056 FRAME: 0033

This Release shall be binding upon Bank of America's legal representatives,

assigns and successors.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as successor by merger to LaSalle Business Credit, LLC

- M. Davis M. Davis use-By: \_\_\_ Name: 54560 Title: Vice Presida

## **SCHEDULE A**

### **PATENTS**

PATENT	PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE
Picture Frame Retainer	5109619	05/05/92

**RECORDED: 04/17/2012**